

Lethbridge LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION

Approved: May 14, 1997 Amended: January 12, 2010 Amended: November 27, 2018 Amended: January 26, 2021

201.2 Mandate

Policy

The Board of Trustees of Lethbridge School Division operates under the authority of the Education Act (Statutes of Alberta, 2000) and policies and regulations pursuant to that legislation. The Board is charged with the responsibility to ensure that each of its resident students is provided with an education program consistent with the requirements of the Education Act and exercises its authority through policy, regulations and resolutions approved at duly constituted meetings of the Board. The Board expects Division operations to be conducted in accordance with approved policy.

Regulations

1. The policy statements of the Board shall be compiled into a Division Policy Handbook.

The Board delegates to the Superintendent the authority to develop the procedures necessary to implement this policy. The Superintendent is delegated the authority to develop Administrative Procedures that are consistent with provincial policies and procedures, as well as the delegation of authority as provided for in Section 67 of the Education Act.

References

Alberta Education Act: Section 33, 53, 64, 67

